
General $3,959,888
Capital Outlay $860,393
Special Education $538,337

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $2.662
Capital Outlay $2.519

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$13,237,435
$2,723,303

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$15,960,738Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $24,100,192
Owner Occupied $974,761,373
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $493,783,968

Total $1,492,645,533

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

10.2
37.2%
145.0

$58,499Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

17.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,732.452
9-12 669.068

1,796.642
700.879

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,401.520 2,497.521

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 2,509

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 203

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 15.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.2%

164

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 22

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,509

Educational Funds $9,358

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,537.25

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

78

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.4
22.3
21.4

22.9
22.4

392

2024-2025 Profile of Tea Area 41-5

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

131 N Poplar, Tea, SD 57064

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,974

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $3,914,836
Capital Projects $18,763,059

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $9,822,938
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$3,291,241
$219,511

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,166,706

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $6,044,495
County $71,328

State $13,780,241
Federal $272,615
Total $20,168,678

$3,754,810
$0
$0
$0

$2,167,104
$0

$2,724,003
$535,684

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$3,754,810 $5,426,791

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$542,665

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$2,311,652
$1,965,178

$893,365
$0

$0
$0

$683,600
$0
$0
$0

$2,003,794
$307,986

$1,184,877
$236,319

$91,107
$139,802

$4,001,304
$1,265,859

$536,211

$605,102

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$453,614 $0 $0
$0 $1,055,288 $0

$2,704,455 $14,534 $0

Salary Property Other
$9,443,303

$250,089
$0

$2,500,558
$1,400,695

$290,682
$0

$1,097,637
$653,951
$576,781
$296,327

$0
$0

$613,703

$2,338,548
$55,435

$0
$639,235
$484,444

$69,666
$0

$296,176
$107,696
$138,878

$51,512
$0
$0

$101,792

$1,049,221
$1,996

$0
$159,522
$205,481

$24,505
$18,802,454

$912,394
$52,386

$176,686
$16,635

$0
$0

$191,965

$892,743
$6,184

$0
$188,262

$54,989
$62,493

$0
$192,379
$121,493
$849,813

$34,627
$0
$0

$269,078

$6,000
$0
$0

$4,548
$0
$0

$1,015,893
$1,000

$683,600
$0
$0
$0
$0

$277,355

$11,467
$11,523

$0
$4,404

$55,888
$6,267

$0
$219,404

$48,946
$49,410
$14,415

$0
$5,920,064

$20,799

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Tea Area 41-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,481,156 $1,651,765

$19,317,909 $4,670,304 $5,162,857Total Expenditures

$17,123,724 $4,283,383 $21,593,245 $2,672,061 $1,988,397 $6,362,586


